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Race Director: Wouter Aarts

Results Provided By: Flatts Racing

Race Official: Peter Dunne

(km/hr) (mi./hr)

Short Course

1 Nicholas Narraway Winners Edge JM17/18 0:22:27 - - 42.2 26.2

2 Liam Flannery Gnosis JM17/18 0:23:11 00:44 00:44 40.9 25.4

3 Alexander Miller Winners Edge JM17/18 0:23:24 00:13 00:57 40.5 25.2

4 Tommy Marshall Bermuda Junior Cycling JM15/16 0:26:17 02:53 03:50 36.1 22.4

5 Cameron Morris VT Construction JM15/16 0:26:55 00:38 04:28 35.2 21.9

6 Keiran Malott Bermuda Junior Cycling JM17/18 0:26:57 00:02 04:30 35.2 21.9

7 Moses Johnson Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club JF15/16 0:28:37 01:40 06:10 33.1 20.6

8 Liana Medeiros Bermuda Junior Cycling JF15/16 0:31:16 02:39 08:49 30.3 18.8

9 Jasmin Hasselkuss Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club JF13/14 0:32:45 01:30 10:18 28.9 18.0

10 Callum MacFarlane Bicycle Works JM11/12 0:33:47 01:02 11:21 28.1 17.4

11 Charlotte Millington VT Construction JF13/14 0:36:06 02:18 13:39 26.3 16.3

12 Jessica Hall Independent JF15/16 0:37:00 00:54 14:33 25.6 15.9

13 Zach Moniz Independent JM11/12 0:40:01 03:01 17:35 23.7 14.7

Long Course

1 Kaden Hopkins Winners Edge OM 0:44:32 04:31 22:05 44.2 27.5

2 Conor White Hamilton United OM 0:46:24 01:52 23:57 42.4 26.4

3 Alex Pilgrim Gnosis OM 0:50:25 04:01 27:58 39.0 24.3

4 Geoff Smith Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 0:51:00 00:35 28:33 38.6 24.0

5 Toby Wright VT Construction OM 0:51:14 00:14 28:47 38.4 23.9

6 Kris Hedges Independent MM 0:51:50 00:36 29:23 38.0 23.6

7 Fabian Schonenberg VT Construction MM 0:53:21 01:30 30:54 36.9 22.9

8 Richard Bruton Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 0:55:35 02:14 33:08 35.4 22.0

9 Steven Wells Bicycle Works MM 0:56:20 00:45 33:53 34.9 21.7

10 Dennis Fagundo Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 0:56:59 00:39 34:32 34.5 21.5

11 Ricky Smith Winners Edge MM 0:58:17 01:19 35:51 33.8 21.0

12 Will Peckett Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 0:59:02 00:44 36:35 33.3 20.7

13 Karen Smith Winners Edge MF 0:59:31 00:29 37:05 33.1 20.5

14 Steve O'reilly Independent MM 0:59:47 00:16 37:21 32.9 20.5

15 Randolph Smith Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 1:00:05 00:18 37:39 32.8 20.4

16 Caroline Wright Bicycle Works MF 1:01:20 01:15 38:53 32.1 19.9

17 Jennifer Lightbourne Bicycle Works MF 1:02:11 00:51 39:44 31.6 19.7

18 Chase Burgess Bicycle Works OM 1:02:42 00:31 40:16 31.4 19.5

19 Claire McDevitt VT Construction MF 1:04:09 01:26 41:42 30.7 19.1

20 Penelope Butterfield Winners Edge MF 1:05:28 01:20 43:02 30.1 18.7

21 Matthew Ringer Independent MM 1:09:47 04:18 47:20 28.2 17.5

Zoe Hasselkuss Bermuda Junior Cycling JF15/16 DNF

Neil Lupsic Gnosis MM DSQ
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Race Official: Peter Dunne

(km/hr) (mi./hr)

1 Kaden Hopkins Winners Edge OM 0:44:32 - - 21.3 13.2

2 Conor White Hamilton United OM 0:46:24 01:52 01:52 20.4 12.7

3 Alex Pilgrim Gnosis OM 0:50:25 04:01 05:52 18.8 11.7

4 Toby Wright VT Construction OM 0:51:14 00:49 06:42 18.5 11.5

5 Chase Burgess Bicycle Works OM 1:02:42 11:29 18:10 15.1 9.4

1 Geoff Smith Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 0:51:00 - - 18.6 11.6

2 Kris Hedges Independent MM 0:51:50 00:51 00:51 18.3 11.4

3 Fabian Schonenberg VT Construction MM 0:53:21 01:30 02:21 17.8 11.0

4 Richard Bruton Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 0:55:35 02:14 04:35 17.1 10.6

5 Steven Wells Bicycle Works MM 0:56:20 00:45 05:20 16.8 10.5

6 Dennis Fagundo Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 0:56:59 00:39 05:59 16.6 10.3

7 Ricky Smith Winners Edge MM 0:58:17 01:19 07:18 16.3 10.1

8 Will Peckett Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 0:59:02 00:44 08:02 16.1 10.0

9 Steve O'reilly Independent MM 0:59:47 00:45 08:48 32.9 20.5

10 Randolph Smith Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club MM 1:00:05 00:18 09:06 32.8 20.4

11 Matthew Ringer Independent MM 1:09:47 09:41 18:47 28.2 17.5

1 Karen Smith Winners Edge MF 0:59:31 - - 33.1 20.5

2 Caroline Wright Bicycle Works MF 1:01:20 01:49 01:49 32.1 19.9

3 Jennifer Lightbourne Bicycle Works MF 1:02:11 00:51 02:40 31.6 19.7

4 Claire McDevitt VT Construction MF 1:04:09 01:58 04:37 30.7 19.1

5 Penelope Butterfield Winners Edge MF 1:05:28 01:20 05:57 30.1 18.7

1 Nicholas Narraway Winners Edge JM17/18 0:22:27 - - 87.7 54.5

2 Liam Flannery Gnosis JM17/18 0:23:11 00:44 00:44 84.9 52.8

3 Alexander Miller Winners Edge JM17/18 0:23:24 00:13 00:57 84.1 52.3

4 Keiran Malott Bermuda Junior Cycling JM17/18 0:26:57 03:33 04:30 73.0 45.4

1 Tommy Marshall Bermuda Junior Cycling JM15/16 0:26:17 - - 74.9 46.5

2 Cameron Morris VT Construction JM15/16 0:26:55 00:38 00:38 73.1 45.4

1 Callum MacFarlane Bicycle Works JM11/12 0:33:47 - - 58.2 36.2

2 Zach Moniz Independent JM11/12 0:40:01 06:14 06:14 49.2 30.6

1 Moses Johnson Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club JF15/16 0:28:37 - - 68.8 42.7

2 Liana Medeiros Bermuda Junior Cycling JF15/16 0:31:16 02:39 02:39 63.0 39.1

3 Jessica Hall Independent JF15/16 0:37:00 05:44 08:23 53.2 33.1

1 Jasmin Hasselkuss Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club JF13/14 0:32:45 - - 60.1 37.3

2 Charlotte Millington VT Construction JF13/14 0:36:06 03:20 03:20 54.5 33.9

Zoe Hasselkuss Bermuda Junior Cycling JF15/16 DNF

Neil Lupsic Gnosis MM DSQ

Bermuda Rouleurs Cycle Club

Individual Time Trial
July 19, 2020
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N 11 km/hr
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